
FEE DETAIL TERM SEMESTER YEAR

ENROLMENT CHARGES
Enrolment Application Fee 80.00$                         

(Non-refundable)

Enrolment Confirmation Fee 300.00$                       

(Non-refundable except in cases of visa refusal. Refer to Refund Policy, page

48 of Student Handbook for information about refunds that would apply)

TUITION FEES

COMPULSORY TUITION FEES :

Tuition and Resource fees for students in Year 7 to 9 5,333.75$                 10,667.50$           21,335.00$                  

OPTIONAL TUITION FEES:

Music Tuition - Private Lessons 340.00$                    680.00$                1,360.00$                    

Instrument Hire 50.00$                      100.00$                200.00$                       

Tution Fees Total $22,895.00

NON-TUITION FEES
COMPULSORY NON-TUITION FEES:

Uniforms (Approximately as required) 900.00$                       

Outdoor Education Camp 450.00$                       

HOMESTAY AND OTHER THIRD PARTY COSTS:

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) approx 137.50$                    275.00$                550.00$                       

Liaison & Support @ $30 per week 330.00$                    660.00$                1,320.00$                    

Homestay Accommodation - $245 per week 2,940.00$                 5,390.00$             10,780.00$                  

GST INCLUDED *

Non-Tuition Fees Total 14,000.00$                  

APPROXIMATE TOTAL BALANCE DUE ** 37,275.00$                  

** Total balance may be less if Optional Tuition fees are not required or there are changes to the length of stay.

Amount is calculated at 12 weeks for one term, 22 weeks for a semester and 44 weeks for a year

(All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars - per student)

Fees are subject to annual review, please see the Business Notice attached for more details.

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

FEES FOR 2018 ACADEMIC YEAR

Year 7 to Year 9
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Tuition Fees for Full Fee Paying Overseas Students 

 
Fees and Charges: 
If the student is accepted, the College issues a Letter(s) of Offer.  The letter sets out the fees that you 
have to pay. Fee information is attached. 
 
Either (a) For countries with AL 1/2 – send a fax or email to the International Officer giving details of 
the telegraphic transfer after all fees have been paid.  After the fees have been received, the College 
will issue the Confirmation of Enrolment letter (eCoE) and the Welfare Letter. 
 
Or (b) For countries with AL 3/4 – After the students have been advised that they have been granted 
Pre Visa Approval (PVA) you must pay the fees and any charges outlined in the original letter(s) of 
Offer. 
 
When payment of the fees is received and confirmed by the College, the College will issue the 
Confirmation of Enrolment (eCoE). 
 
All subsequent fees as quoted and accepted, must be paid prior to the commencement of the School 
year.  
 
Termination of Enrolment & Refunds: 

 An Intention to Withdraw form must be supplied to the College with a minimum of one term’s 
notice.  

 In general, fees will be fully refunded according to the number of whole terms remaining of the 
calendar year. The only non-refundable fees are the Enrolment fees. If the intention to 
withdraw is not supplied with one term’s notice then one term’s fees will be charged against 
the refund due.  

 Refunds will be processed by the Accounts Department and be available by the end of the 
following calendar month from receipt of the Intention to Withdraw.  

 Please refer to the Fraser Coast Anglican College Business Notice 2018 for more information  
 
College Arranged Homestay: 
Includes all living and accommodation costs except spending money – arrangements by negotiation. 
  
Homestay is arranged with approved families. Funds received are paid direct to Homestay parents on 
behalf of students.  
 
Homestay charges must be paid in advance prior to the commencement of the School year.  
 

Intensive ESL or Cultural Study Tour Costs (Years 7 to 12): 
Tours arranged by negotiation 
 
 
For all enquiries regarding enrolments or study tours: 
 
Contact:    The International Business Manager 
      Fraser Coast Anglican College 
  Doolong South Road 
  HERVEY BAY   QLD   4655 
  Ph:  +61 7 41245411 
  Email:  international@fcac.qld.edu.au 
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BUSINESS NOTICE 2018

Setting of Fees: 

 *The College Council reviews the fees and charges on 
an annual basis in line with the budget and sets all 
fees and charges and corresponding fee policies. 

 The College Council reserves the right to change fees 
at any time.  Parents will be notified of any changes 
before they occur. 

 Fees include any amount whatsoever that may be 
payable to the council on behalf of a student as a 
consequence of the student’s attendance at the 
College and any expenses, loss or damages which 
the student may cause to become payable. 

 Fees must be paid in advance of each term on or 
before the due date unless a prior arrangement has 
been formally agreed upon.  Fees not paid by the 
required date may incur an administration fee, at a 
rate to be determined by the College Council. 

 Outdoor Education is a co-curricular activity and is a 
highly valued part of our College ethos and it is 
expected that all students will attend the Outdoor 
Education experiences. Withdrawal (and refund) from 
Outdoor Education and other camps/field trips will 
only be authorised by the Principal. 

 If the College Account balance is outside the 
Collection Guidelines a student/s may not be eligible 
to attend major school trips and/or extra-curricular 
activity. 

 There will be no remission of fees in the event of a 
student being absent from the College. 

Financial Agreement: 

 The signed Financial Agreement for each student 
enrolled is to be signed by both parents /guardians 
prior to commencement.  Signing of the Financial 
Agreement legally binds both parties jointly and 
severally to the agreement.  The Financial Agreement 
will remain in force for the life of the enrolment of the 
student or until a new Financial Agreement is signed.   

 Where a person other than one of the signing parents 
is accepting responsibility for payment of fees and 
charges for a student, that person must sign a 
separate agreement before the enrolment is 
accepted.  Parents are responsible for ensuring the 
College is informed of the mailing address for third 
parties. 

 It will take such steps as it considers reasonable to 

give notice of such changes to parent(s). 

 Parents must inform the Principal of any changes in 
their relationship with each other since signing the 
Financial Agreement (e.g. divorce, separation, 
bankruptcy).  In the event of a breakdown in a 
relationship of a family, both parties remain jointly and 
severally liable for the payment of the school fees. 

 

Termination of Agreement by the Parent: 

If the student is to leave the College, the parent agrees to 
give at least one term’s written notice to the College. 
(Definition of one term is 10 weeks) 
 

 Leaving at the end of term: Written notice should 
be received no later than the first day of term at the 
end of which it is intended that the student should 
leave. 

 Leaving midway through the term: Written notice 
should be received no later than 10 weeks prior to 
the proposed date of departure. 

Failure to comply with either of the above paragraphs the 
parent will pay or forfeit (as the case may be) to the 
College – one term’s (10wks or part thereof) base tuition 
fee in lieu of notice unless the Principal agrees to remit 
payment of those fees wholly or partially.  

There will be no remission on other levies and charges 
that have been charged pro rata year to date, due to 
activities being organised and paid for in advance.  

Termination of Agreement by the College: 

 The Principal will make rules and regulations to 
govern the conduct of the College and the behaviour 
of students. 

 Parent(s) will seek to ensure the good behaviour and 
good endeavour of any student they have placed at 
the College. 

 Any student may be required to leave the College at 
the end of a term if, in the opinion of the Principal, his 
attitude to work or his behaviour is unsatisfactory. 
Any student may be required to leave the College 
forthwith if, in the opinion of the Principal, he has 
committed a serious breach of discipline or any other 
act which affects the good order and reputation of the 
College and its community. 

 If the student is so suspended or expelled, it is at the 

sole discretion of the Principal whether a refund of 

fees will be made. 

 The Council may amend this Business Notice at its 

discretion. 
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